RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of Crossville supports the need for continued recreational activities within Crossville; and

WHEREAS, the Tennessee Department of Environment and Conservation's Office of Outdoor Recreation is accepting applications for the 2025 Public Parks and Recreation Grant Cycle.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City of Crossville will apply for 2025 Public Parks and Recreation funds for the purpose of making improvements within the existing park system; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the City of Crossville will provide the required match of fifty percent of the total project cost as identified in the grant application; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the City of Crossville will accept financial responsibility of any cost overruns needed to complete the project as proposed and in compliance with grant requirements; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the City will register the Notice of Limitation of Use against the Warranty Deed for the Park if the proposed project is funded; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the project will meet all Federal, State, and Local regulations including but not limited to the Americans with Disabilities Act; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the project will be completed within three (3) years of the project contract start date

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT Mayor RJ Crawford, as the Chief Elected Official, is authorized, and is hereby instructed to sign all papers in connection with said resolution.

NOW BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Crossville Board of Mayor and Council members on this ______ day of ______, 2025.

Mayor

Attested